

Gift with selected imagePROGRAF Large Format Printer Promotion

(1 July - 31 July 2024)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Participating in this 'Gift with selected imagePROGRAF large format printer purchase' promotion (Promotion) is deemed acceptance of these Terms. Information explaining how to participate is part of these Terms. Participation is valid only in conjunction with the Canon Large Format Trade-In program.
- This Promotion starts on 1 July 2024 and ends on 31 July 2024. (Promotion Period).

Eligible Participants

3. 'Eligible Participants' are Australian businesses with a current ABN that purchase an Eligible LFP from Canon, its authorised agents or authorised participating resellers and distributors in the Promotion Period. This Promotion is not open to any new or existing tender business, any existing government or national customers or Canon's resellers, distributors or agents.

Promotion Offer

 'Eligible LFPs' are new (not second-hand or refurbished) 'imagePROGRAF' large format or multifunction printers and its corresponding the 'Gift' is stated below.

Eligible LFP	Gift	RRP inc GST
GP-2600S	1 set of 160ml ink	\$1,204.70
GP-4600S	1 set of 330ml ink	\$1,925.00
GP-6600S	1 set of 700ml ink	\$2,821.70
PRO-2600	1 set of 160ml ink	\$2,065.20
PRO-4600	1 set of 330ml ink	\$3,300.00
PRO-6600	1 set of 700ml ink	\$4,837.20
TM-240 (incl MFP)	1 set of 55ml ink	\$349.95
TM-250 (incl MFP)	1 set of 130ml ink	\$514.00
TM-255 (incl MFP)	1 set of 130ml ink	\$514.00
TM-340 (incl MFP)	1 set of 55ml ink	\$349.95
TM-350 (incl MFP)	1 set of 130ml ink	\$514.00
TM-355 (incl MFP)	1 set of 130ml ink	\$514.00

- Gifts are not exchangeable or transferable and cannot be taken as cash. Gifts are forfeited if the Eligible LFP is returned for any reason.
- Eligible Participants ordering multiple Eligible LFPs will receive 1 Gift for each valid Eligible LFP ordered.
- 7. This Promotion applies while Gift stocks are available.

Promotion Process

 To 'Claim' the Gift, Eligible Participants must complete the requisite claim form on Canon's website at https://www.canon.com.au/business/lfp-gift-promo-2024-q2

- including business name, ABN, valid email and postal addresses and installed Eligible LFP by 18 Aug 2024.
- When Canon validates the Claim, it will use all reasonable efforts to deliver the Gift to the Eligible Participant's nominated address within 30 days.
- Any delays due to an Eligible Participant providing incorrect details is its sole responsibility.

Promoter's Decision

- Canon's decision is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- If something happens that stops this Promotion from running smoothly, like technical issues, unauthorised intervention or fraud, Canon may:
 - (a) disqualify any Eligible Claim: or
 - (b) change, pause, end or cancel the Promotion, following the law and any regulatory authorities' rules.
- Canon may choose to overlook mistakes and omissions and decide not to enforce some of its rights. Not enforcing a right does not mean Canon gives up that right.
- Canon can check if Eligible Participants are eligible for the Promotion at any time.

Liability

- 15. Eligible Participants may have legal rights, including consumer guarantees under Australian Consumer Law that may not be excluded or limited under law. Subject to this, Canon (including its officers, employees and agents) excludes all liability (including negligence) whether direct, indirect, special or consequential for any loss or damage arising in in connection with this Promotion including any:
 - (a) technical difficulties or equipment malfunction (whether or not under Canon's control);
 - (b) theft, unauthorised access or third party interference;
 - (c) Gift Claims that are late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether or not after Canon receipts it) due to any reason beyond Canon's reasonable control;
 - (d) variation in Gift value to that stated in these terms;
 - (e) tax liability incurred by an Eligible Participant; or
 - (f) the Eligible Participant's use of the Gift.

General

- 16. Canon reserves the right to amend the terms of this Promotion. Where terms are to be amended, Canon will use all reasonable efforts to provide 30 days' notice to Eligible Participants, Canon's authorised agents and participating resellers and distributors.
- 17. All references to currency are in Australian dollars and include GST.
- These terms are governed by the laws of New South Wales and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of its courts.
- Canon is Canon Australia Pty Ltd (ABN 66 005 002 951) of Building A, The Park Estate, 5 Talavera Road, Macquarie Park NSW 2113. Phone: 13 23 53. END